▪ FIGA’s only previous bond transaction was $472.6 million of tax-exempt bonds issued
through the City of Homestead in 1993 to fund claims for insolvencies resulting from
the impacts of Hurricane Andrew

- The 1993 bonds were secured by Emergency Assessments. The bonds had an original final
maturity in 2003, but were fully defeased in 1997

20

Pro-Forma Debt Service & Coverage

* Preliminary, subject to change.

▪ The 2023A Bonds will be structured to provide $600 million of net funds to FIGA. Structure will be

determined at the time of pricing

▪ The structure and pro-forma debt service shown below is for illustrative purposes. This scenario results in

$600 million* in total par, consisting of fixed rate bonds of $447 million* (75%) and variable rate bonds of

$153 million* (25%)

▪ Remaining Pledged Revenues after payment of debt service on the 2023A-1 Bonds and interest on the

2023A-2 Bonds (Variable Rate) is expected to be used to redeem outstanding 2023A-2 Bonds (Variable Rate)

prior to maturity or to pay additional Covered Claims

Illustrative Pro-Forma Debt Service Coverage

Estimated Remaining

Pledged Series 2023A Bonds (2) Debt Service Pledged

Bond Year Revenues (1) Principal Interest (3) Debt Service Coverage Revenues (4)

9/1/2024 $178.4 $ 74.9 $13.8 $  88.7 2.01x $  89.7

9/1/2025 285.8 118.1 24.7 142.8 2.00x 143.0

9/1/2026 285.8 124.0 18.8 142.8 2.00x 143.0

9/1/2027 285.8 130.2 12.6 142.8 2.00x 143.0

Total $447.2 $70.0 $517.2 $518.8

(1) Represents estimated Pledged Revenues generated by the 1% Emergency Assessment securing the 2023A Bonds and is based on the 2022 assessment base, which is
held constant in future years. The pledged 1% Emergency Assessment will remain in place until the 2023A Bonds are no longer outstanding. Due to collection timing,
the first bond year does not represent a full year of assessment collections.

(2) Estimated principal maturities shown in this table are for illustrative purposes only based on a representative structure. For this illustration, it has been assumed that
principal on the 2023A-1 Bonds will be paid annually from 9/1/2024 through 9/1/2027. Interest shown also includes estimated interest on the 2023A-2 Bonds (Variable